ASSETS
FORMATION EXPENSES
FIXED ASSETS
Intangible assets
212000 Goodwill
212009 Goodwill : Afschrijving
FIXED ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS
Amounts receivable within one year
Trade debtors

400000 Klanten
406000 Vooruitbetalingen

Other amounts receivable

416200 Lening AISBL - 25K
451900 RC btw-administratie

Amounts receivable within one year

Cash at bank and in hand

550000 BANCO POPULAR

550002 ING - BE22 3631 2834 1447
570000 Kas

570001 Kas Spanje

Deferred charges and accrued income
490000 Over te dragen kosten

CURRENT ASSETS

ASSETS

GEODE

Year end close per 31.12.2022

31/12/2022

49.500,00
(49.500,00)
0,00

0,00

5.250,00
5.250,00

499,70
499,70

5.749,70
12.133,84
410.835,53
394,95

13,88
423.378,20

1.983,58
1.983,58
431.111,48

431.111,48

31/12/2021

49.500,00
(49.500,00)
0,00

0,00

13.156,00
13.156,00
50.000,00
41.618,22
91.618,22
104.774,22
4.578,79
297.364,63
394,95

13,88
302.352,25

2.500,00
2.500,00
409.626,47

409.626,47



LIABILITIES
CAPITAL AND RESERVES

Profit or loss carried forward

140000 Overgedragen winst

CAPITAL AND RESERVES
CREDITORS

Amounts payable within one year

Trade debts
Suppliers

440000 Leveranciers
444000 Te ontvangen facturen

Trade debts
Taxes, remuneration and social security
Taxes

451700 Btw-correctie
453000 Ingehouden voorheffingen

Remuneration and social security
454000 Rijksdienst sociale zekerheid
455000 Bezoldigingen
456000 Vakantiegeld
Taxes, remuneration and social security
Amounts payable within one year
Accrued charges and deferred income
492000 Toe te rekenen kosten

CREDITORS

LIABILITIES

GEODE

Year end close per 31.12.2022

31/12/2022

358.200,49
358.200,49

358.200,49

21.254,02
8.300,00
29.554,02

29.554,02

(11,34)
1.571,08
1.559,74

899,21
41,42
19.168,45
20.109,08
21.668,82

51.222,84

21.688,15
21.688,15
72.910,99

431.111,48

31/12/2021

319.791,89
319.791,89

319.791,89

44.948,15
13.569,26
58.517,41

58.517,41

4.921,26
88,00
5.009,26

5.868,04
41,42
19.168,45
25.077,91
30.087,17

88.604,58
1.230,00
1.230,00
89.834,58

409.626,47



INCOME STATEMENT
Operating income

Turnover
700000 Bijdragen/omzet leden

Other operating income

740000 Overige bedrijfsopbrengsten
744000 Bijdrage WN Maaltijdcheques

Total Operating income

Raw materials, consumables and goods for resale; services
and other goods

Raw materials, consumables and goods for resale

Purchases
602000 Aankopen diensten/werk/studies

Total Raw materials, consumables and goods for resale
Services and other goods

Rent
610100 Huurlasten gebouwen

Supplies
611000 Bureaubenodigdheden en drukwerk
611050 Computersoftware
612000 Beheerkosten sociaal secretariaat
612010 Beheerkosten sodexo
612100 Informaticaprestaies
612200 Kantinekosten
614100 Verzendingskosten
616000 Communication
616100 Portkosten

Rights, royalties
613040 Erelonen bedrijfsrevisoren

Commissions & fees

613000 Erelonen accountant
613010 Erelonen deskundigen

GEODE

Year end close per 31.12.2022

31/12/2022

621.672,00
621.672,00

758,64
758,64

622.430,64

220,00
220,00

220,00

122.940,00
122.940,00

1.291,33
2.074,32
1.657,81
696,55
7.880,66
33,51
373,54
9.620,00
138,62
23.766,34

0,00

21.315,23
21.383,00

31/12/2021

684.787,67
684.787,67

12,15
715,04
727,19

685.514,86

220,00
220,00

220,00

65.880,00
65.880,00

792,53
685,17
3.513,23
1.642,59
7.529,93
16,58
157,56
7.680,60
270,53
22.288,72

2.200,00
2.200,00

23.360,40
70.526,67



GEODE

Year end close per 31.12.2022

31/12/2022 31/12/2021
613020 Erelonen advocaten 147.100,83 149.133,93
613590 Social contribution paid to BBH 32.137,00 58.794,25
221.936,06 301.815,25
Advertisment & promotion
614200 sponsoring 40.000,00
614600 Taxikosten (beperkt aftrekbaar 75 %) 3.708,49 171,00
3.708,49 40.171,00
Other
615100 Lidgelden 2.565,00 2.065,00
615200 Onthaalkosten 174,81
615300 Restaurantkosten 6.928,76 2.191,31
615651 Opleidingen en seminaries 5.483,39 10.500,00
616510 Reiskosten 25.834,66 3.538,18
616616 Onkosten 1.612,82 9.347,10
616631 Geschenken en bloemen (bep.aftrekb. 50% 777,28 267,95
43.376,72 27.909,54
Total Services and other goods 415.727,61 460.264,51
Total Raw materials, consumables and goods for resale; 415.947,61 460.484,51
services and other goods
Gross operating margin (positive balance) 206.483,03 225.030,35
Remuneration, social security costs and pensions
620200 Bezoldigingen : Bedienden 142.587,88 138.065,64
621000 Werkgeversbijdragen sociale verzekering 16.019,43 33.278,44
621100 Structurele en doelgroepverminderingen p (21.922,98)
623000 Traveling costs 1.547,00 378,58
623100 Forfaitaire onkosten 1.646,00 2.728,00
623200 Other employee's expenses 1.207,30 734,38
623400 Maaltijdcheques 5.568,00 5.464,00
625000 Toekening vakantiegeld bediende 7.996,18
168.575,61 166.722,24
Other operating charges
640500 Registratierechten en wettelijke publica 134,55
0,00 134,55
Operating profit 37.907,42 58.173,56
Recurring financial income
757010 Betalingsverschil aankoop 2.194,70 479,82
2.194,70 479,82
Recurring financial charges
650000 Rente, commissie & kosten schulden 104,53 134,55
655000 Resultaat omrekening vreemde valuta 45,98
657000 Bankkosten 1.543,01 1.157,95
657010 Betalingsverschil verkoop 260,81
659000 Diverse financiele kosten 586,20



659990 Rekenverschillen

Profit for the year before taxes

Profit for the period

Profit for the period available for appropriation

GEODE

Year end close per 31.12.2022

31/12/2022

1.693,52

38.408,60

38.408,60

38.408,60

31/12/2021

16,95
2.156,46

56.496,92

56.496,92

56.496,92



APPROPRIATION ACCOUNT
Profit brought forward

Profit for the period available for appropriation
Result to be carried forward

Profit to be carried forward

693000 Over te dragen winst

Result to be carried forward

GEODE

Year end close per 31.12.2022

31/12/2022

38.408,60

38.408,60

38.408,60
38.408,60

38.408,60

31/12/2021

56.496,92

56.496,92

56.496,92
56.496,92

56.496,92



